Comment for planning application 23/01085/F

Application Number	23/01085/F	
Location	Bicester Heritage Buckingham Road Bicester	
Proposal	RETROSPECTIVE - Change of Use of land to allow for aviation, vehicle exercising and other uses/events	
Case Officer	Rebekah Morgan	
Organisation		
Name	Chris Walkingshaw	
Address	Building 141A The Command Works, Bicester Heritage, Old Skimmingdish Lane, Launton, Bicester, OX27 8FY	
Type of Comment	Support	
Туре	neighbour	
Comments	The test track facilities available at Bicester Heritage were a key reason for the relocation of our member organisation to Oxfordshire. We regularly use the venue to host member events, demonstrate vehicles and complete promotional activities. Recently we hosted a disabled driver scholarship event which provided the opportunity for disabled members to get behind the wheel and build their confidence to realise that with some adaptions to their vehicles they too could compete in grass roots motorsport events like anyone else. It is exactly these types of applications that are highly complementary to our occupation and Bicester Heritage. We fully support this application. Operations Director On behalf of Motorsport UK	
Received Date	31/05/2023 16:47:14	
Attachments		